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March 19, 2010 < 0
w
Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FK 32399-0850
Dear Ms. Cole:
Enclosed for official filing in Dockett No. 080562 are an original and 2 copies of:
1) Directed testimony of Beata Jordan along with copies of letters from
East Marion customers.
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EAST MARION SANITARY SYSTEMS INC.

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 080562
IN RE: EAST MARION’S TARIFF FILING

TESTIMONY OF
BEATA JORDAN

EXHIBITS OF LETTERS
FROM
EAST MARION SANITARY SYSTEMS CUSTOMERS
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EAST MARION SANITARY SYSTEMS INC,
DOCKET NO. 080562
FILED 03/22/2010

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY
OF

BEATA JORDAN

Please state your name, address, employer and position

My name is Beata Jordan. My address is 1 112 NE 130" Terrace, Silver Springs, FL 34488

I am employed by East Marion Sanitary Systems Inc. (the Company) as on site helper.

Please provide a brief outline of your duties,

As the onsite helper I try to resolve problems with meter readings, take application for new customers,

collect security deposits & intial connection fees and provide application for new customers.

What is the purpose of your testimony?

The purpose of my testimony is to describe my duties with respect to East Marion Sanitary Systems

customer as it relates to new customers or exsisting customers and any needs a customer might have.

Please describe how a new or exsisting customer would get in contact with you.

A new or exsisting customer would either call the phone number for East Marion & leave a message

which [ would return or the customer would contact me directly by phone or by stopping by my home.
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Ms. Jordan, have you had an opportunity to review the letters that are attached to this document?

Yes

Ms. Jordan, prior to these letters being given to the Florida PSC after being solicited by Terry Will,
had any of these customers either contacted you directly or by phone, either at your home number or

at the phone number for East Marion Sanitary Systems?

Ms. Jordan, had any of these customers contacted you for an application for an irrigation meter,

would an application have been provided.

Yes

Ms. Jordan, in reviewing the attached letters purporting to request an irrigation meter, are any of them

not addressed to East Marion Sanitary Systems Inc.

Yes. The letters by Richard Tarsitano & Frank & Mary Costello are not addressed to the Company,

but to the Subdivisions Property Owners Association.

Ms. Jordan, in reviewing the attached letters purporting to request an irrigation meter, are any of them

addressed incorrectly?

Yes. The letter by Dennis & Karin Smith is addressed to P.O. Box 101 which is not the correct
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address for the Company.

Ms. Jordan, in reviewing the attached letters purporting to request an irrigation meter by

Kevin Politte and Jim Mallon, did you ever receive these letters or a phone call from either

Kevin Politte or Jim Mallon requesting an irrigation meter?

No.

Ms. Jordan, in reviewing the attached letters purporting to request an irrigation meter by

Ear turner, did you ever receive this letter?

Yes

Ms. Jordan was an application provided to Mr. Turner?

Yes

Ms. Jordan, did you ever receive a completed application back from Mr. Turner?

Yes

Ms. Jordan, when was this application received by you?

I received the completed application on March 19, 2010
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Ms. Jordan, were any funds delivered to you along with the compieted application?

Yes. A check in the amount of $70.00 was presented along with the application.

Ms. Jordan, were there any additional funds owed.

Yes. An additional $15.00 would have been required, had this application been provided by the

deadline as determined by the commission.

Ms. Jordan have you cver been contacted by Terry Will requesting an applicaton for an irrigation meter?

No.

Ms. Jordan, has Terry Will ever turned in application for an #rrigation meter?

No.

Ms. Jordan, have you ever refused to provide an irrigation application to anyone?

NO

Does this conclude your testimony?

Yes
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To: Bast Marion Sanitary 8 .
" Emmmsesn sy 39
Silver Springs, FL 34489 CLE - |
From: Dennis & Kizin Smith
1384 NE 130" Terrace 0605 & A

Lakeview Woods
Silver Springs, FL 34488

Subject: Accounf ¥144
Lawn Irdgation Waer Meter

This s 8 roquest for the installation of a water meter for my existing lswn irrigation
system.

The use of watex for lawn irrigation does not entor the sanitary sewer system apd as guch,
should be exempt from sanitary sewer fees,

Please ndvise me of the fec structure for the installation of the lawn iigation water
meter,

Thank you,
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To: Whowm it may concern
East Marion Sanitary
Address PO Box 234
Silver Springs FI 34489

Reference: Additional Water Meter for irrigation

My wife and I are requesting that an additional/second waler meter be
installed for our residence. This second meter is Jor irrigation purposes
only. The property is located in the community known os Lakeview Woods.
The property addvess is 13075 NE 7™ Loop, Silver Springs Florida 34488
Account #148. We are aware there is already a meter box next to ours, but
we do pot see & meter within. We have attempred to contact via telephone
but got mo snswer or only & recording. Please answer ASAP on o time
Jrame for installation and coyt.

We con be reached at.

Kevin & Candy Poline

Mailing address 13073 NE 7 Loop

Silver Springs, Florida 34438

Phone (352} 289-3460 or cell (954) 551-94)2

Date /22008
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